PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI535834

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INVENSAS LLC	08/15/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ADEIA SEMICONDUCTOR TECHNOLOGIES LLC		
Street Address:	3025 Orchard Parkway		
City:	San Jose		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95134		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18614310

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com,vanessa.walter@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: Docketing Department
Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TSSRA.191C3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vanessa Walter
SIGNATURE:	Vanessa Walter
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=2024-10-01_Name Change Recordation _Invensas LLC to Adeia Semiconductor Technologies LLC_TSSRA.191C3#page1.tiff

source=2024-10-01_Name Change Recordation _Invensas LLC to Adeia Semiconductor Technologies LLC TSSRA.191C3#page2.tiff

source=2024-10-01_Name Change Recordation _Invensas LLC to Adeia Semiconductor Technologies LLC TSSRA.191C3#page3.tiff

PATENT 643 REEL: 069112 FRAME: 0957

508796643

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INVENSAS LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INVENSAS LLC" TO "ADEIA SEMICONDUCTOR

TECHNOLOGIES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF

AUGUST, A.D. 2022, AT 9:40 O'CLOCK A.M.



4608124 8100 SR# 20223259563

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204159395

Date: 08-15-22

PATENT REEL: 069112 FRAME: 0958 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:40 AM 08/15/2022
FILED 09:40 AM 08/15/2022
SR 20223259563 - File Number 4608124

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

INVENSAS LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Invensas LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to change the name of the Company to Adeia Semiconductor Technologies LLC.
- 3. Accordingly, Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation shall, as amended, read as follows:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Adeia Semiconductor Technologies LLC."

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 069112 FRAME: 0959

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, t	he under	signed	authorized	person has	executed	this
Certificate of A	Amendment th	is 15th	day of	August	, 20)22.	

INVENSAS LLC

By: Paul Davis
Name: Paul Davis Title: Authorized Person

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment Changing Name (Invensas LLC)]

PATENT REEL: 069112 FRAME: 0960

RECORDED: 10/03/2024